<u> </u>	nn4
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	MAIN IN THE COLUMN TO THE COLU
Tab settings	A934
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	A93A V V V lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
000000	Name: Targus Group International
W. Dale HOLLINGSWORTH APR 0 2 2004	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached less No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1211 North Miller Street
☐ Other	
	City: <u>Anaheim</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92806</u>
Execution Date: June 21, 2000	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/743,838	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Sterne Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: c/o Thomas C. Fiala	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<del></del>	Deposit account number:
Street Address: _1100 New York Avenue, N.W.	,
	19-0036
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-3934	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Thomas C. Fiala, Reg. No. 43,610	mn (Fr 4/2/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I W. Dale Hollingsworth, residing at 728 Ridgefield Road, Wilton, Connecticut 06897, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Carrying Case for Portable Computer, for which a patent application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 28, 2000 and assigned Serial No. 09/493,548.

WHEREAS, Targus Group International, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 654 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10021, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Targus Group International, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Targus Group International, as the assignee of the entire interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of Targus Group International, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to Targus Group International, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Targus Group International, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Targus Group International, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 015175 FRAME: 0090 Director of the United States
Patent and Trademark Office
April 2, 2004
Page 2

extensions of time are hereby petitioned, and any fees therefor are hereby authorized to be charged to our Deposit Account No. 19-0036.

Respectfully submitted,

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Thomas C. Fiala

Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 43,610

TCF/mjg Enclosure

Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLEC: 1100 New York Avenue, NW: Washington, DC 20005: 202.371.2600 f 202.371.2540: www.skgf.com

RECORDED: 04/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 015175 FRAME: 0091